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Topline questionnaire

PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL (WAVE 1)
MARCH 19-APRIL 29, 2014
TOTAL N=3,308
WEB RESPONDENTS N=2,901
PHONE RESPONDENTS N=407

ASK ALL:

Q.1 Below is a list of topics that some people are interested in, and others are not. Click on the topics that
you are interested in. You can click anywhere in each of the boxes to check the button.
[RANDOMIZE] [ALLOW MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

March 19-April 29, 20142

Based on Based on web
total respondents

[N=3,308] [N=2,901]
70 66 Health and medicine
61 57 Events in your community
59 58 Science and technology
58 57 Government and politics
53 48 Religion and spirituality
46 44 Entertainment and celebrities
44 41 Sports
43 40 Business and finance
41 40 Art and theater

ASK WEB RESPONDENTS ONLY:

ASK IF INTERESTED IN MORE THAN THREE TOPICS (Q1=1):

Q.2 Of the topics you are interested in, which ones are you most interested in? Choose up to three. [KEEP
TOPICS IN SAME ORDER AND POSITION AS Q1]

BASED ON TOTAL:

March 19-April 29

2014

Based on web

respondents

[N=2,901]*
37 Health and medicine
36 Government and politics
32 Science and technology
28 Religion and spirituality
23 Sports
22 Events in your community
20 Entertainment and celebrities
16 Business and finance
14 Art and theater

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

12 Percentages add up to more than 100% because multiple answers were accepted.
13 Percentages add up to more than 100% because up to three responses were accepted. These percentages also include the responses of
those who selected three or fewer topics in Q1, and thus were not asked Q2.
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL (WAVE 3)
APRIL 29-MAY 27, 2014
TOTAL N=3,243
WEB RESPONDENTS N=2,906
MAIL RESPONDENTS N=337

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF PERS1 THROUGH PERS12; RANDOMIZE OR ROTATE ORDER OF END LABLES
FOR ITEMS WITH 1 ALWAYS BEING ON LEFT AND 5 ALWAYS ON THE RIGHT.

ASK ALL:
PERS1 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
12
21
41
15
5 5 (Introverted)
5 No Answer

(Extroverted)

APWNH=

ASK ALL:
PERS2 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27

2014
46 1 (Hardworking)
34 2
16 3
3 4
* 5 (Lazy)
1 No Answer
ASK ALL:

PERS3 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
4 1
11 2
32 3
29 4
21 5 (Creative thinker)
2 No Answer

(Conventional thinker)

ASK ALL:
PERS4 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27

2014
4 1 (Nervous)
12 2
30 3
33 4
20 5 (Calm)
1 No Answer

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:
PERS5 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
4 1
14 2
29 3
28 4
24 5 (Outgoing)
1 No Answer

ASK ALL:
PERS6 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
18
32
34
12
3 5 (Impulsive)
1 No Answer

(Self-disciplined)

POWNRE

ASK ALL:
PERS7 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
35
37
21
4
2 5 (Unsympathetic)
1 No Answer

(Sympathetic)

A WNH

ASK ALL:
PERS8 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27

2014
2 1 (Disorganized)
12 2
27 3
34 4
24 5 (Organized)
1 No Answer
ASK ALL:

PERS9 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
23
31
32
5
4 5 (Not analytical)
4 No Answer

(Analytical)

P WNE
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ASK ALL:
PERS10 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
16
32
32
16
4 5 (Tense)
1 No Answer

(Relaxed)

A WNEH

ASK ALL:
PERS11 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
3
9
28
33
24 5 (Accepting of others)
2 No Answer

(Critical of others)

POWNE

ASK ALL:
PERS12 Where would you place yourself on the following scale?

April 29-May 27
2014
25
42
27
3
2 5 (Not intellectual)
2 No Answer

(Intellectual)

AP WNEH
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL (WAVE 6)
AUGUST 11-SEPTEMBER 3, 2014
TOTAL N=3,278
WEB RESPONDENTS N=2,923
MAIL RESPONDENTS N=355

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Factual knowledge questions about science based on a set of 12 multiple-choice questions. For

more about the questions asked, see Pew Research Center report, A Look at What the Public
Knows And Does Not Know About Science

% with TOTAL NUMBER CORRECT, KNOSCT1 THROUGH KNOSCT 124

6 12 of 12 Correct
12 11 of 12 Correct
15 10 of 12 Correct
15 9 of 12 Correct
12 8 of 12 Correct
12 7 of 12 Correct
9 6 of 12 Correct
7 5 of 12 Correct
6 4 of 12 Correct
3 3 of 12 Correct
2 2 of 12 Correct
1 1 of 12 Correct
* 0 of 12 Correct
* Refused all
7.9 Mean (out of 12)
8 Median (out of 12)

14 Figures in this table are based on N=3,269 and include all those who identified the gravitational pull of the moon in KNOSCT4 as correct.
Alpha reliability coefficient based on the twelve items is .73.
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